



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**905 WRIT PETITION NO. 9441 OF 2023
DADARAO SHANKAR PAWAR**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

**906 WRIT PETITION NO. 5799 OF 2024
SANDIP BHIMRAO PATIL**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

**907 WRIT PETITION NO. 8367 OF 2024
YASMEEN BEGAM MOHAMMED RASHEED**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**908 WRIT PETITION NO. 8444 OF 2024
GRAMPARISAR VIKAS SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 12 SEPTEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

- . Await notice to the respective respondents.
2. Leave is granted to serve the unserved respondents privately.

3. Stand over to 10.10.2024. Interim relief granted if any, shall continue till the next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

Najeeb..