

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5799 OF 2024

Sandip Bhimrao Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Panpatte V. S.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.P. Joshi

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 17, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. He would submit that the condition to comply with the requisite qualification within three years has been relaxed in identical matters. This Court has granted interim relief. However, learned AGP seeks time to take instructions. Since the instructions are awaited, we feel it inappropriate to pass any interim orders at this juncture.
3. Time granted. Learned AGP to take instructions.
4. Stand over to 11.02.2025.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)