



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

943 WRIT PETITION NO.5799 OF 2024

Sandip Bhimrao Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

.....

Shri. V. S. Panpatte, Advocate for the Petitioner

Shri. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for the Respondent / State.

Shri. S. G. Karlekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 7 & 8

.....

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR
AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 04, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that, directions have already been issued by this Court to club the present Writ Petition with a group of matters involving identical issue.
2. The learned AGP to take necessary steps to club the instant Writ Petition with the group of matters involving identical issue.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE**

**[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE**