



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1156 WRIT PETITION NO. 3571 OF 2024

Vaishali Deoram Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

1158 WRIT PETITION NO. 5799 OF 2024

Sandip Bhimrao Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

1231 WRIT PETITION NO. 3980 OF 2024

Dipak Shivaji Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

1239 WRIT PETITION NO. 7154 OF 2024

Josna Arun Bhadane

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

Mr. V. S. Panpatte, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. A. M. Phule, AGP for respondent-State

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 01st October, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. On the request of learned AGP, as a last chance, matters are adjourned.
2. Stand over to 15.10.2025 in the same category.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted in any matter to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi