



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

appearances as per board

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial Number with matter Number	Next Date
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 5799 OF 2024 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 6190 OF 2024 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 6645 OF 2024 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 7417 OF 2024 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 7683 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 575 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3847 OF 2025 IN WP/7683/2024 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 7861 OF 2024 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 8617 OF 2024 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 9281 OF 2024	15.04.2026
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 9582 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8445 OF 2025 IN WP/9582/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9511 OF 2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 10270 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 10366 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 11228 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 11256 OF 2024 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 11329 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 11461 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 11885 OF 2024 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 12850 OF 2024	16.04.2026
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 12880 OF 2024 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 13271 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 13294 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 13390 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 14083 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 14123 OF 2024	17.04.2026

977 WRIT PETITION NO. 73 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 137 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 182 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 193 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 226 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 429 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 484 OF 2025	17.04.2026
985 WRIT PETITION NO. 534 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 617 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 620 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 770 OF 2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1015 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 1358 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 1360 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 1595 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 1596 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 2692 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 2716 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2831 OF 2025	18.04.2026
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 2899 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 3034 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 3235 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 3250 OF 2025 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 3283 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 3308 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 3313 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 3341 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 3347 OF 2025	20.04.2026
1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 3630 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 3969 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 4642 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 5389 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 5398 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5401 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 5405 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 5439 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 5938 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 6024 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 6097 OF 2025	21.04.2026
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 6751 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 7052 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 7229 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 7231 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 7240 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 7266 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 7600 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 7725 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 7878 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 7900 OF 2025	22.04.2026

1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 7911 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8755 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 7989 OF 2025	22.04.2026
1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 8009 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10908 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 8279 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 8291 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8292 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8576 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 8918 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 8936 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 9078 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 9181 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 9378 OF 2025	23.04.2026
1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 10265 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 14422 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 14912 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 15465 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 15678 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 43 OF 2026 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 126 OF 2026 1045 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 25 OF 2021 1048 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3928 OF 2020	24.04.2026

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi